
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 31 January 2022

M M1/2/3 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY HARADA Last start Masters winner DAP, 30/09/2021, R12, M 1M 1M 1M M1/2R. Marsden 488910 40/0352

 2 SASSY ETHICS Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 21/01/2022, R4, M 2M 1M 1M M1/2D. Smith 498955 16/0240

 3 DUE WEST Weighted points score WPK, 30/10/2021, R9, C 7C 7C 2P M2/2/2L. Hannaford 499810 12/0188

 4 ZHUKOV Weighted points score RIS, 21/08/2021, R1, Y 4Y 4P 3Y M2/2/2C. Lovelee 498930 16/0184

 5 BIGGEST STAR Weighted points score WPK, 12/01/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 3P M2/2/2C. Gatt 499978 8/0174

 6 HAY GOOD LOOKING 1 Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R6, P 8P 2P 6M M2/2/1K. Sherd 492960 14/0130

 7 DESERT HEAT Weighted points score NOW, 27/12/2021, R5, P 8P 6P 5P M3/2R. Hatton 498006 5/0147

 8 LOYAL ETHICS Weighted points score GBN, 21/01/2022, R4, M 8M 3P 7M M3/1D. Smith 493158 11/0130
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 31 January 2022

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STILTON FRECKLE Last start placegetter NOW, 17/01/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2P. Goodsell 520247 7/6243

 2 CALAMITY ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 08/01/2022, R6, C 6C 6C 2C 4/1/2D. Smith 532850 8/4185

 3 KING MESSY Last start winner DAP, 21/10/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3P. Goodsell 530568 3/1258

 4 AQUA VITE Last start winner NOW, 24/01/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4R. Johnston 528464 1/074

 5 ADDITIONAL ASSET Last start placegetter NOW, 24/01/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 7P 5/2S. Arnold 528253 6/2186

 6 ROB'S ROY Last start placegetter NOW, 24/01/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 5P 5/2R. Hatton 537473 3/2174

 7 HARD TEA 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 24/01/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4B. Campbell 537467 3/0168

 8 ADDISON ROSE Last start placegetter NOW, 29/11/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0162

 9 SKILLED WIZARD Last start placegetter DAP, 20/01/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 5P 5/2K. Sherd 538667 3/2162

 10 KATE'S DREAM Last start placegetter NOW, 24/01/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2108

 11 RIVER STYX Last start placegetter NOW, 17/01/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4K. Midson 535776 1/096

 12 VELOCITY QUEUE Weighted points score DAP, 13/01/2022, R5, P (FEL)P 2P 7C 5/1R. Goodwin 540281 4/3244

 13 HIBISCUS MOON Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 3P 5/3A. Rowe 528707 8/1210

 14 ZIPPING TRENT Weighted points score GBN, 21/01/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1L. Hannaford 517686 13/7189

 15 LUCKY ETHICS Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 2P 5/4M. Forner 537209 1/0138

 16 ARTFUL DODGER Weighted points score NOW, 20/12/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4B. Sita 531453 1/0136

 17 HAY GOOD LOOKING 2 Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R6, P 8P 2P 6M 5/1K. Sherd 492960 14/13130

 18 TEA POLICE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0117

 19 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/0108

 20 MERSEY MARVEL Weighted points score GBN, 07/01/2022, R11, P 7P 8P 3P 5/2K. Markham 532492 3/299

 21 TOURELLO Weighted points score NOW, 17/01/2022, R11, P 6P 6M 8P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/389

 22 RIPPER RITA Weighted points score GBN, 07/01/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4K. Markham 522997 2/088

 23 QUIET MIRACLE Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R10, P 5P 5Y 7Y 5/1G. Collier 500381 10/987

 24 AMEENA'S ATHENA 1 Weighted points score GBN, 31/12/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4D. Carter 530563 1/078

 25 CRY BABY BALLOS Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 6Y 5/4A. Azzopardi 536788 1/058
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 31 January 2022

P 5 365 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MRS SUE BALLOS Grade order Grade 4 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2A. Azzopardi 536786 8/6189

 2 FEDERAL DRAGON Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1P 5/2S. Fairbairn 532400 5/2258

 3 BINDI Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 3P 5/1C. Gatt 546148 4/3232

 4 SLIPPERY MOUSE Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 3P 5/2F. Goodwin 531133 5/2201

 5 SPOTS LIKE FORTY Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 3P 5/3J. Alaban 536684 2/1180

 6 DAISY'S FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4P 5/2L. Bowman 534146 5/2178

 7 VALOR Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 1P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 1/0147

 8 ZULU TO FIRE Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 6P 5/3C. O'Brien 545546 2/1146

 9 OCEAN KING Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4P 5/4L. Bowman 539737 1/0126

 10 LORENTZ Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 7P 5/1L. Bowman 524986 4/3111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 31 January 2022

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KING MESSY Last start winner DAP, 21/10/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3P. Goodsell 530568 3/1258

 2 AQUA VITE Last start winner NOW, 24/01/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4R. Johnston 528464 1/074

 3 ADDITIONAL ASSET Last start placegetter NOW, 24/01/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 7P 5/2S. Arnold 528253 6/2186

 4 ROB'S ROY Last start placegetter NOW, 24/01/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 5P 5/2R. Hatton 537473 3/2174

 5 HARD TEA 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 24/01/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4B. Campbell 537467 3/0168

 6 ADDISON ROSE Last start placegetter NOW, 29/11/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0162

 7 SKILLED WIZARD Last start placegetter DAP, 20/01/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 5P 5/2K. Sherd 538667 3/2162

 8 KATE'S DREAM Last start placegetter NOW, 24/01/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2108

 9 RIVER STYX Last start placegetter NOW, 17/01/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4K. Midson 535776 1/096

 10 VELOCITY QUEUE Weighted points score DAP, 13/01/2022, R5, P (FEL)P 2P 7C 5/1R. Goodwin 540281 4/3244

 11 HIBISCUS MOON Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 3P 5/3A. Rowe 528707 8/1210

 12 ZIPPING TRENT Weighted points score GBN, 21/01/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1L. Hannaford 517686 13/7189

 13 LUCKY ETHICS Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 2P 5/4M. Forner 537209 1/0138

 14 ARTFUL DODGER Weighted points score NOW, 20/12/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4B. Sita 531453 1/0136

 15 HAY GOOD LOOKING 2 Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R6, P 8P 2P 6M 5/1K. Sherd 492960 14/13130

 16 TEA POLICE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0117

 17 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/0108

 18 MERSEY MARVEL Weighted points score GBN, 07/01/2022, R11, P 7P 8P 3P 5/2K. Markham 532492 3/299

 19 TOURELLO Weighted points score NOW, 17/01/2022, R11, P 6P 6M 8P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/389

 20 RIPPER RITA Weighted points score GBN, 07/01/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4K. Markham 522997 2/088

 21 QUIET MIRACLE Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R10, P 5P 5Y 7Y 5/1G. Collier 500381 10/987

 22 AMEENA'S ATHENA 1 Weighted points score GBN, 31/12/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4D. Carter 530563 1/078

 23 CRY BABY BALLOS Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 6Y 5/4A. Azzopardi 536788 1/058
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 31 January 2022

P FFA 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAGIC DUO Last start placegetter WAG, 14/01/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 1P 2/1/1L. Holmes 524461 13/12246

 2 SUPERSOUND Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 2P 2/1/2M. Burton 526351 10/6210

 3 CALL ME SENORITA Last start winner DAP, 20/01/2022, R7, P 1P 7P 4P 3/1/2P. Massa 538644 9/8231

 4 TOMMY TYPHOON Weighted points score RIC, 21/01/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 5P 3/1/1B. Carey 528449 11/6204

 5 AMEENA'S MERAKI Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 6P 3/1/2D. Carter 530565 6/5189

 6 STILTON FRECKLE Last start placegetter NOW, 17/01/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2P. Goodsell 520247 7/6243

 7 CALAMITY ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 08/01/2022, R6, C 6C 6C 2C 4/1/2D. Smith 532850 8/4185
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 31 January 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOWERING STAR Last start placegetter DAP, 20/01/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4B. Smith 538122 4/0240

 2 HARD TEA 1 Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 2P 5/2B. Campbell 537467 3/2168

 3 MISS BLUE FANCY Weighted points score NOW, 17/01/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4J. Alaban 536679 1/0123

 4 TEA POLICE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0117

 5 TOWERING GEM Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4B. Smith 546469 2/0111

 6 AMEENA'S ATHENA 2 Weighted points score GBN, 31/12/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4D. Carter 530563 1/078

 7 TIPSY MERMAID Weighted points score BAT, 17/01/2022, R7, P 8P 8P 8P 5/3A. Pratt 532444 3/157
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 31 January 2022

P NG 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRIM AND PROPER Last start placegetter BUL, 25/01/2022, R7, P 2P 5C 3P 1/2D. Smith 500937 23/16346

 2 CLASSY ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 25/01/2022, R7, P 4P 5M 4M 3/1/1D. Smith 498956 9/8188

 3 BY FIVE HELEN Weighted points score WPK, 22/01/2022, R3, C 5C 3C 4C 4/1/2K. Sherd 526876 8/7250

 4 ZAMBORA TAN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 3P 4/1/1P. Massa 521020 17/0168

 5 WHITE LINE WOLF Weighted points score DAP, 20/01/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 3P 5/4K. Sherd 526875 3/0124

 6 URRACA Weighted points score DAP, 13/01/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4A. Pratt 526871 1/085

 7 DYNAMIC QUEEN Weighted points score TEM, 10/12/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 8Y 5/4A. Pratt 528618 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 31 January 2022

P M 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TEARS TO CHEERS First start M/1K. Markham 542848 0/00

 2 TACKLE FOUR First start M/1V. Mcdonald 543514 0/00

 3 ZIPPING RANDY Weighted points score CRN, 08/05/2021, R9 6P 4P 5P M/1B. Harmey 537182 0/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 31 January 2022

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZAMBORA TAN 1 Dropping in grade NOW, 17/01/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 3P 3/1/2P. Massa 521020 17/13168
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 31 January 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ELENI ZAN Last start placegetter NOW, 24/01/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 5P M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/090
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